
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

95 

70A 

291 

16 

Name 

Phil Stratford 

Todd Gerstenberger 

Kim Madrid 

Todd Strong 

Class 

11GTP3 

2FF 

2CF 

2CF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Best Tm 

1:38.189 

1:53.744 

1:52.997 

1:52.345 

Year 

2006 

1971 

1978 

1974 

Make/Model 

Panoz / Elan DP02 

Titan MK6 

Crossle Formula Ford 

Titan MK9 

Engine 

2300cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1599cc 

Hometown 

Capistrano Beach CA 

Chino CA 

Rancho Cucamonga CA 

Torrence CA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/9/2020 1:47:01 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

97.521 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.189 

Best Speed 

105.592 

Best Lap by 

95 - Phil Stratford 

SoCal Historic Sports Car Festival 

Group  9 11 

Group 9 11 Feature Race 2 Group 2 Race 3 

Race started at 13:26:26 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

2/9/2020 01:25 PM 


