

















SoCal Historic Sports Car Festival

Sorted on Laps

Group 9 11

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles

Group 9 11 Feature Race 2 Group 2 Race 3

2/9/2020 01:25 PM

Race started at 13:26:26

Pos	No.	Name	Class	PIC	Best Tm	Year	Make/Model	Engine	Hometown
1	95	Phil Stratford	11GTP3	1	1:38.189	2006	Panoz / Elan DP02	2300cc	Capistrano Beach CA
2	70A	Todd Gerstenberger	2FF	1	1:53.744	1971	Titan MK6	1600cc	Chino CA
3	291	Kim Madrid	2CF	1	1:52.997	1978	Crossle Formula Ford	1600cc	Rancho Cucamonga CA
4	16	Todd Strong	2CF	2	1:52.345	1974	Titan MK9	1599сс	Torrence CA

Margin of VictoryAvg. SpeedBest Lap TmBest SpeedBest Lap by1 Lap97.5211:38.189105.59295 - Phil Stratford

















Mazda Motorsports - Title Sponsor of the Mata Heritage Cup



MANAGEMENT GROUP